SUNSHINE CAPITAL LTD.

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY) CIN : L65993DL1994PLC060154

Regd. Office: 209, Bhanot Plaza - II 3, D.B. Gupta Road, Paharganj New Delhi - 110055

To, The Head- Listing & Compliances Department of Corporate Services BSE LIMITED Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: - Intimation of dispose off of Equity Shares.

<u>Ref:-Submission of Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that, we have received the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 dated 27/08/2024 from M/s Victory Software Pvt. Ltd.

Please find enclosed the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the above intimation on records.

Thanking You, For Sunshine Capital Ltd.

Surendra Kumar Jain (Director) DIN: 00530035

Place: - New Delhi Date: 29/08/2024

Encl: a /a

VICTORY SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 564 A-1, P. NO. 2/59 AF/F, Bhim Gali, Vishwas Nagar, Shahdra, New Delhi- 110032 Email Id: raisuresh248@gmail.com, Mobile : 9810015731

CIN: U72400DL2007PTC159925

Date: 27/08/2024

To,

The Head- Listing & Compliances Department of Corporate Services BSE LIMITED Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	Company Secretary Sunshine Capital Ltd. 209, Bhanot Plaza-II, 3, D.B. Gupta Road,
	Paharganj, New Delhi-110055

Subject: <u>Submission of Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition</u> <u>Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

For Victory Software Pvt. Ltd.

ARE PVT. LTD. For VICTORY SOF Director / Auth. Signatory

Sanjay Bhatnagar (Director)

Place: New Delhi Date: 27/08/2024

VICTORY SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 564 A-1, P. NO. 2/59 AF/F, Bhim Gali, Vishwas Nagar, Shahdra, New Delhi- 110032

Email Id: raisuresh248@gmail.com, Mobile : 9810015731

CIN: U72400DL2007PTC159925

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name o	of the Target Company (TC)	SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		VICTORY SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED			
Details	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Be	fore the disposal under consideration, holding of :				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	82726080	7.94	7.94	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
,	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	82726080	7.94	7.94	
	Details of sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	32132779	3.08	3.08	
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	32132779	3.08	3.08	

For VICTOR / Auth. Signatory Director

After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	50593301 NIL	4.85 NIL	4.85 NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	50593301	4.85	4.85
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date	Sale of	% of
	21.05.2024	Shares 75.960	Holding
	21.05.2024 24.05.2024	75,860	0.007%
	24.05.2024	7,30,000	
	27.05.2024	8,63,637 7,70,000	0.082%
	28.05.2024	1,20,000	0.011%
	30.05.2024	3,45,000	0.033%
	31.05.2024	6,50,000	0.062%
	03.06.2024	8,00,000	0.076%
	06.06.2024	10,00,000	0.095%
	14.06.2024	9,75,000	0.093%
	20.06.2024	31,00,000	0.297%
	21.06.2024	17,50,000	0.167%
	24.06.2024	31,50,000	0.302%
	26.06.2024	10,79,574	0.103%
	13.08.2024	24,23,708	0.232%
	23.08.2024	37,00,000	0.255%
	26.08.2024	50,00,000	0.479%
	27.08.2024	56,00,000	0.537%
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Equity Shares	<u> </u>	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1041672000/- consisting of 1041672000equity shares of Rs. 1/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1041672000/- consisting of 1041672000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

